
 

   

1 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 305 Levi Mckevitt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:23.9 -

2 284 Taya Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:24.1 +0:00.2

3 485 Artemis Walker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:39.9 +0:16.0

4 112 Leo Mackley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:40.9 +0:17.0

5 225 Zac Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:45.2 +0:21.3

6 780 Emil Rimer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:47.6 +0:23.7

7 814 Preston Roche
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:51.4 +0:27.5

8 164 Annabel Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:54.7 +0:30.8

9 748 Noah Emms
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 5:01.5 +0:37.6

10 369 Beau Aubry
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:02.9 +0:39.0

11 278 Lily Hay
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:04.7 +0:40.8

12 300 Taylor Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:04.8 +0:40.9

13 654 Hadley Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:05.1 +0:41.2

14 267 Edward Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:20.8 +0:56.9

15 1001 Harper Le Pine-Wallace
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:22.3 +0:58.4

16 188 Sylvie O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:24.0 +1:00.1

17 55 Flynn Mahoney
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 5:28.3 +1:04.4

18 790 Colby Neera
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:37.6 +1:13.7

19 10 Arete Halliday
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU10 F 5:39.5 +1:15.6

20 377 Amelia Brennan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:47.3 +1:23.4
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Sport: Running - cross-country
Location: Upper Hutt, New Zealand

Start type: Interval wave start
Wave grouping: Custom

Racers: 320
Timed on: iPad

Timed with: Webscorer PRO 7.4
Chip timing: RFID - LLRP

RFID reader: Motorola
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

21 333 Zoe Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:49.0 +1:25.1

22 289 Charlotte Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:54.4 +1:30.5

23 296 Ryker Kitching
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:03.5 +1:39.6

24 299 Ruby Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:05.5 +1:41.6

25 105 Beau Harfitt
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:07.3 +1:43.4

26 54 Quinn Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:16.9 +1:53.0

26 688 Quinn Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:16.9 +1:53.0

28 316 Sage Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:24.8 +2:00.9

29 29 Daisy Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:35.0 +2:11.1

30 30 James Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 6:35.3 +2:11.4

31 527 Gemma Ferry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:48.2 +2:24.3

32 268 Winston Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:11.3 +2:47.4

33 301 Franklin McDonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:35.6 +3:11.7

34 506 Heath Cartwright
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:10.8 +3:46.9

35 698 Alfie Bouzaid
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 10:03.3 +5:39.4

1 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 284 Taya Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:24.1 -

2 485 Artemis Walker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:39.9 +0:15.8

3 164 Annabel Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:54.7 +0:30.6

4 278 Lily Hay
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:04.7 +0:40.6

5 1001 Harper Le Pine-Wallace
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:22.3 +0:58.2

6 188 Sylvie O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:24.0 +0:59.9

7 790 Colby Neera
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:37.6 +1:13.5

8 10 Arete Halliday
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU10 F 5:39.5 +1:15.4

9 377 Amelia Brennan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:47.3 +1:23.2

10 333 Zoe Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:49.0 +1:24.9

11 289 Charlotte Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:54.4 +1:30.3

12 299 Ruby Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:05.5 +1:41.4

13 105 Beau Harfitt
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:07.3 +1:43.2

14 54 Quinn Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:16.9 +1:52.8

7/21/25, 9:59 PM Atheltics Wellington Cross Country CHamps 2025 | Resources.ws.RaceResults | Webscorer

https://www.webscorer.com/racealldetails?raceid=398363 2/34



Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

14 688 Quinn Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:16.9 +1:52.8

16 316 Sage Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:24.8 +2:00.7

17 29 Daisy Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:35.0 +2:10.9

18 527 Gemma Ferry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:48.2 +2:24.1

1 km Female - WU10

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 284 Taya Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:24.1 -

2 485 Artemis Walker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:39.9 +0:15.8

3 164 Annabel Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 4:54.7 +0:30.6

4 278 Lily Hay
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:04.7 +0:40.6

5 1001 Harper Le Pine-Wallace
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:22.3 +0:58.2

6 188 Sylvie O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:24.0 +0:59.9

7 790 Colby Neera
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:37.6 +1:13.5

8 10 Arete Halliday
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU10 F 5:39.5 +1:15.4

9 377 Amelia Brennan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:47.3 +1:23.2

10 333 Zoe Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:49.0 +1:24.9

11 289 Charlotte Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:54.4 +1:30.3

12 299 Ruby Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:05.5 +1:41.4

13 105 Beau Harfitt
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:07.3 +1:43.2

14 54 Quinn Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:16.9 +1:52.8

14 688 Quinn Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:16.9 +1:52.8

16 316 Sage Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:24.8 +2:00.7

17 29 Daisy Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 6:35.0 +2:10.9

18 527 Gemma Ferry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:48.2 +2:24.1

1 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 305 Levi Mckevitt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:23.9 -

2 112 Leo Mackley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:40.9 +0:17.0

3 225 Zac Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:45.2 +0:21.3

4 780 Emil Rimer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:47.6 +0:23.7

5 814 Preston Roche
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:51.4 +0:27.5
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

6 748 Noah Emms
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 5:01.5 +0:37.6

7 369 Beau Aubry
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:02.9 +0:39.0

8 300 Taylor Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:04.8 +0:40.9

9 654 Hadley Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:05.1 +0:41.2

10 267 Edward Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:20.8 +0:56.9

11 55 Flynn Mahoney
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 5:28.3 +1:04.4

12 296 Ryker Kitching
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:03.5 +1:39.6

13 30 James Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 6:35.3 +2:11.4

14 268 Winston Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:11.3 +2:47.4

15 301 Franklin McDonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:35.6 +3:11.7

16 506 Heath Cartwright
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:10.8 +3:46.9

17 698 Alfie Bouzaid
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 10:03.3 +5:39.4

1 km Male - MU10

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 305 Levi Mckevitt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:23.9 -

2 112 Leo Mackley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:40.9 +0:17.0

3 225 Zac Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:45.2 +0:21.3

4 780 Emil Rimer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:47.6 +0:23.7

5 814 Preston Roche
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 4:51.4 +0:27.5

6 748 Noah Emms
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 5:01.5 +0:37.6

7 369 Beau Aubry
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:02.9 +0:39.0

8 300 Taylor Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:04.8 +0:40.9

9 654 Hadley Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:05.1 +0:41.2

10 267 Edward Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:20.8 +0:56.9

11 55 Flynn Mahoney
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 5:28.3 +1:04.4

12 296 Ryker Kitching
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:03.5 +1:39.6

13 30 James Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU10 M 6:35.3 +2:11.4

14 268 Winston Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:11.3 +2:47.4

15 301 Franklin McDonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:35.6 +3:11.7

16 506 Heath Cartwright
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:10.8 +3:46.9

17 698 Alfie Bouzaid
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 10:03.3 +5:39.4
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2 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 106 Lucia Harfitt
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 6:53.8 -

2 91 Cooper Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 6:55.4 +0:01.6

3 344 Caleb Wallace
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:00.0 +0:06.2

3 213 Andrew Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:00.0 +0:06.2

5 176 Johnson Li
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:03.5 +0:09.7

6 475 Reuben Small
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:04.1 +0:10.3

7 695 Lucie Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:04.4 +0:10.6

8 117 Ovin Angammana
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:11.9 +0:18.1

9 469 Lachlan Ranger
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:12.7 +0:18.9

10 73 Toby Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:30.6 +0:36.8

11 311 Thomas Millar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:30.8 +0:37.0

12 80 Harry Schrijvers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 7:32.7 +0:38.9

13 294 Nikos Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:34.3 +0:40.5

14 329 Hazel Roos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:35.4 +0:41.6

15 48 Callum Incledon
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:36.1 +0:42.3

16 321 Zach Priest
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:39.2 +0:45.4

17 99 Maggie Barke
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:39.9 +0:46.1

17 107 Frankie Hartley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:39.9 +0:46.1

19 258 Carter Burt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:41.0 +0:47.2

20 63 Eden Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 7:41.4 +0:47.6

21 749 Toby Fairbrother
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 7:42.3 +0:48.5

22 481 Hugo Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:43.4 +0:49.6

23 770 Tessa Moffat
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:43.9 +0:50.1

23 1 Oscar Brider
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU14 M 7:43.9 +0:50.1

23 785 Ellie Freeman
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:43.9 +0:50.1

26 64 Jasmin Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:44.2 +0:50.4

27 122 Matthew Bleach
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:44.6 +0:50.8

28 92 Emily Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:44.8 +0:51.0

29 165 Joshua Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:45.4 +0:51.6

30 42 Carla Horspool
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:46.0 +0:52.2

31 27 Emily Broster
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 7:47.6 +0:53.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

32 170 Ariana Huynh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:52.9 +0:59.1

33 8 Esther Gleeson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU14 F 7:57.5 +1:03.7

34 273 Simone Etsebeth
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:57.7 +1:03.9

35 181 Brooke Martin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:59.9 +1:06.1

36 2 Ben Bryant
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 8:00.4 +1:06.6

37 430 Noah Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:02.6 +1:08.8

38 227 Heath Archer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:03.0 +1:09.2

39 202 Duke Shipman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:04.9 +1:11.1

40 232 Leo Carr
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:05.0 +1:11.2

41 189 Winston O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:05.9 +1:12.1

42 11 Wyatt Halliday
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 8:06.4 +1:12.6

43 79 Pat Schrijvers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:09.5 +1:15.7

44 687 Ahren Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:10.2 +1:16.4

45 173 Matthew Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:11.9 +1:18.1

46 216 Lucie Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:12.5 +1:18.7

46 52 Elise Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 8:12.5 +1:18.7

48 393 Toby Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:18.0 +1:24.2

49 1003 Harrison Holmes-Poulter
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:25.2 +1:31.4

50 109 Minnie Jansevska
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:28.7 +1:34.9

51 244 Mido Alghazzi
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:29.8 +1:36.0

52 51 Eknoor Kohar
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 8:30.0 +1:36.2

53 777 Isaac Bradley
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:35.8 +1:42.0

54 260 Campbell Byrne
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:40.8 +1:47.0

54 282 Faith Hilton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:40.8 +1:47.0

56 201 Curtis Shipman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:41.8 +1:48.0

57 223 Ellie Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:46.0 +1:52.2

58 217 Matthias Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:50.6 +1:56.8

59 709 Charlotte Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:53.2 +1:59.4

60 43 Jesse Horspool
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:54.8 +2:01.0

61 711 Zach Ellis
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:56.7 +2:02.9

62 340 Millicent Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:57.0 +2:03.2

63 252 Joseph Blumsky
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 9:13.7 +2:19.9
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

64 187 Albert O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

NC2 M 9:14.8 +2:21.0

65 326 Travis Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:19.5 +2:25.7

66 207 Carmel Stallard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:23.8 +2:30.0

67 332 Austin Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:24.7 +2:30.9

68 815 Spencer Roche
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:25.4 +2:31.6

69 338 Beatrice Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 9:25.8 +2:32.0

70 315 Poppy Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:26.0 +2:32.2

71 512 Abby Cleland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:32.2 +2:38.4

72 253 Jessa Blundell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:34.0 +2:40.2

73 303 Winston Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:36.9 +2:43.1

74 46 Akira Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 9:48.5 +2:54.7

75 348 Kane Wealleans
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:50.4 +2:56.6

76 443 Ellie Lorimer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 10:02.9 +3:09.1

77 283 Miller Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 10:03.5 +3:09.7

78 131 Sam Clay-McDowell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 10:11.3 +3:17.5

79 291 Hazel Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 10:17.9 +3:24.1

80 318 Morne Pienaar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 11:06.0 +4:12.2

2 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 106 Lucia Harfitt
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 6:53.8 -

2 695 Lucie Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:04.4 +0:10.6

3 329 Hazel Roos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:35.4 +0:41.6

4 99 Maggie Barke
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:39.9 +0:46.1

4 107 Frankie Hartley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:39.9 +0:46.1

6 63 Eden Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 7:41.4 +0:47.6

7 770 Tessa Moffat
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:43.9 +0:50.1

7 785 Ellie Freeman
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:43.9 +0:50.1

9 64 Jasmin Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:44.2 +0:50.4

10 92 Emily Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:44.8 +0:51.0

11 42 Carla Horspool
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:46.0 +0:52.2

12 27 Emily Broster
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 7:47.6 +0:53.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

13 170 Ariana Huynh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:52.9 +0:59.1

14 8 Esther Gleeson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU14 F 7:57.5 +1:03.7

15 273 Simone Etsebeth
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:57.7 +1:03.9

16 181 Brooke Martin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:59.9 +1:06.1

17 216 Lucie Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:12.5 +1:18.7

17 52 Elise Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 8:12.5 +1:18.7

19 109 Minnie Jansevska
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:28.7 +1:34.9

20 282 Faith Hilton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:40.8 +1:47.0

21 223 Ellie Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:46.0 +1:52.2

22 709 Charlotte Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:53.2 +1:59.4

23 340 Millicent Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:57.0 +2:03.2

24 207 Carmel Stallard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:23.8 +2:30.0

25 338 Beatrice Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 9:25.8 +2:32.0

26 315 Poppy Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:26.0 +2:32.2

27 512 Abby Cleland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:32.2 +2:38.4

28 253 Jessa Blundell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:34.0 +2:40.2

29 443 Ellie Lorimer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 10:02.9 +3:09.1

30 283 Miller Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 10:03.5 +3:09.7

31 291 Hazel Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 10:17.9 +3:24.1

2 km Female - WU12

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 329 Hazel Roos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:35.4 -

2 63 Eden Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 7:41.4 +0:06.0

3 27 Emily Broster
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 7:47.6 +0:12.2

4 273 Simone Etsebeth
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:57.7 +0:22.3

5 282 Faith Hilton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:40.8 +1:05.4

6 223 Ellie Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:46.0 +1:10.6

7 340 Millicent Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 8:57.0 +1:21.6

8 207 Carmel Stallard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:23.8 +1:48.4

9 315 Poppy Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:26.0 +1:50.6

10 512 Abby Cleland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:32.2 +1:56.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

11 253 Jessa Blundell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 9:34.0 +1:58.6

12 283 Miller Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 10:03.5 +2:28.1

13 291 Hazel Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 10:17.9 +2:42.5

2 km Female - WU14

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 106 Lucia Harfitt
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 6:53.8 -

2 695 Lucie Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:04.4 +0:10.6

3 99 Maggie Barke
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:39.9 +0:46.1

3 107 Frankie Hartley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:39.9 +0:46.1

5 770 Tessa Moffat
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:43.9 +0:50.1

5 785 Ellie Freeman
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:43.9 +0:50.1

7 64 Jasmin Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:44.2 +0:50.4

8 92 Emily Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:44.8 +0:51.0

9 42 Carla Horspool
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:46.0 +0:52.2

10 170 Ariana Huynh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:52.9 +0:59.1

11 8 Esther Gleeson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU14 F 7:57.5 +1:03.7

12 181 Brooke Martin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 7:59.9 +1:06.1

13 216 Lucie Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:12.5 +1:18.7

13 52 Elise Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 8:12.5 +1:18.7

15 109 Minnie Jansevska
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:28.7 +1:34.9

16 709 Charlotte Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 8:53.2 +1:59.4

17 338 Beatrice Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 9:25.8 +2:32.0

18 443 Ellie Lorimer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 10:02.9 +3:09.1

2 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 91 Cooper Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 6:55.4 -

2 344 Caleb Wallace
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:00.0 +0:04.6

2 213 Andrew Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:00.0 +0:04.6

4 176 Johnson Li
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:03.5 +0:08.1

5 475 Reuben Small
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:04.1 +0:08.7

6 117 Ovin Angammana
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:11.9 +0:16.5
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

7 469 Lachlan Ranger
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:12.7 +0:17.3

8 73 Toby Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:30.6 +0:35.2

9 311 Thomas Millar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:30.8 +0:35.4

10 80 Harry Schrijvers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 7:32.7 +0:37.3

11 294 Nikos Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:34.3 +0:38.9

12 48 Callum Incledon
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:36.1 +0:40.7

13 321 Zach Priest
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:39.2 +0:43.8

14 258 Carter Burt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:41.0 +0:45.6

15 749 Toby Fairbrother
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 7:42.3 +0:46.9

16 481 Hugo Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:43.4 +0:48.0

17 1 Oscar Brider
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU14 M 7:43.9 +0:48.5

18 122 Matthew Bleach
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:44.6 +0:49.2

19 165 Joshua Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:45.4 +0:50.0

20 2 Ben Bryant
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 8:00.4 +1:05.0

21 430 Noah Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:02.6 +1:07.2

22 227 Heath Archer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:03.0 +1:07.6

23 202 Duke Shipman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:04.9 +1:09.5

24 232 Leo Carr
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:05.0 +1:09.6

25 189 Winston O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:05.9 +1:10.5

26 11 Wyatt Halliday
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 8:06.4 +1:11.0

27 79 Pat Schrijvers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:09.5 +1:14.1

28 687 Ahren Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:10.2 +1:14.8

29 173 Matthew Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:11.9 +1:16.5

30 393 Toby Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:18.0 +1:22.6

31 1003 Harrison Holmes-Poulter
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:25.2 +1:29.8

32 244 Mido Alghazzi
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:29.8 +1:34.4

33 51 Eknoor Kohar
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 8:30.0 +1:34.6

34 777 Isaac Bradley
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:35.8 +1:40.4

35 260 Campbell Byrne
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:40.8 +1:45.4

36 201 Curtis Shipman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:41.8 +1:46.4

37 217 Matthias Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:50.6 +1:55.2

38 43 Jesse Horspool
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:54.8 +1:59.4
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

39 711 Zach Ellis
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:56.7 +2:01.3

40 252 Joseph Blumsky
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 9:13.7 +2:18.3

41 187 Albert O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

NC2 M 9:14.8 +2:19.4

42 326 Travis Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:19.5 +2:24.1

43 332 Austin Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:24.7 +2:29.3

44 815 Spencer Roche
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:25.4 +2:30.0

45 303 Winston Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:36.9 +2:41.5

46 46 Akira Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 9:48.5 +2:53.1

47 348 Kane Wealleans
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:50.4 +2:55.0

48 131 Sam Clay-McDowell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 10:11.3 +3:15.9

49 318 Morne Pienaar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 11:06.0 +4:10.6

2 km Male - MU12

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 91 Cooper Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 6:55.4 -

2 213 Andrew Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:00.0 +0:04.6

3 176 Johnson Li
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:03.5 +0:08.1

4 73 Toby Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:30.6 +0:35.2

5 48 Callum Incledon
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:36.1 +0:40.7

6 258 Carter Burt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:41.0 +0:45.6

7 122 Matthew Bleach
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:44.6 +0:49.2

8 2 Ben Bryant
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 8:00.4 +1:05.0

9 202 Duke Shipman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:04.9 +1:09.5

10 232 Leo Carr
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:05.0 +1:09.6

11 11 Wyatt Halliday
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 8:06.4 +1:11.0

12 79 Pat Schrijvers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:09.5 +1:14.1

13 687 Ahren Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:10.2 +1:14.8

14 173 Matthew Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:11.9 +1:16.5

15 393 Toby Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:18.0 +1:22.6

16 1003 Harrison Holmes-Poulter
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:25.2 +1:29.8

17 777 Isaac Bradley
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:35.8 +1:40.4

18 260 Campbell Byrne
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:40.8 +1:45.4
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

19 217 Matthias Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:50.6 +1:55.2

20 43 Jesse Horspool
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 8:54.8 +1:59.4

21 711 Zach Ellis
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 8:56.7 +2:01.3

22 326 Travis Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:19.5 +2:24.1

23 332 Austin Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:24.7 +2:29.3

24 815 Spencer Roche
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:25.4 +2:30.0

25 303 Winston Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:36.9 +2:41.5

26 46 Akira Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 9:48.5 +2:53.1

27 348 Kane Wealleans
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 9:50.4 +2:55.0

28 131 Sam Clay-McDowell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 10:11.3 +3:15.9

29 318 Morne Pienaar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 11:06.0 +4:10.6

2 km Male - MU14

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 344 Caleb Wallace
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:00.0 -

2 475 Reuben Small
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:04.1 +0:04.1

3 117 Ovin Angammana
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:11.9 +0:11.9

4 469 Lachlan Ranger
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:12.7 +0:12.7

5 311 Thomas Millar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:30.8 +0:30.8

6 80 Harry Schrijvers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 7:32.7 +0:32.7

7 294 Nikos Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:34.3 +0:34.3

8 321 Zach Priest
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:39.2 +0:39.2

9 749 Toby Fairbrother
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 7:42.3 +0:42.3

10 481 Hugo Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:43.4 +0:43.4

11 1 Oscar Brider
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU14 M 7:43.9 +0:43.9

12 165 Joshua Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 7:45.4 +0:45.4

13 430 Noah Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:02.6 +1:02.6

14 227 Heath Archer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:03.0 +1:03.0

15 189 Winston O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:05.9 +1:05.9

16 244 Mido Alghazzi
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:29.8 +1:29.8

17 51 Eknoor Kohar
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU14 M 8:30.0 +1:30.0

18 201 Curtis Shipman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 8:41.8 +1:41.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

19 252 Joseph Blumsky
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 9:13.7 +2:13.7

2 km Male - NC2

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 187 Albert O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

NC2 M 9:14.8 -

4 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 93 Jacob Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:08.6 -

2 334 Cameron Starr
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:27.3 +0:18.7

3 383 Hugo Campion
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:33.7 +0:25.1

4 1005 Will Cleaver-Paris
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:35.1 +0:26.5

5 328 Finley Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:39.1 +0:30.5

6 83 Finnigan Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:47.1 +0:38.5

7 190 Tom Pescini
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:48.3 +0:39.7

8 251 Leo Bialy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:54.1 +0:45.5

9 285 Charlie Hobbs
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:55.0 +0:46.4

10 447 Lachlan Maclean
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:59.0 +0:50.4

11 728 Silas Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:05.9 +0:57.3

12 1019 Guy Lester
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:06.3 +0:57.7

13 384 Sebastian Campion
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:07.9 +0:59.3

14 345 James Wallace
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:15.6 +1:07.0

15 215 Isobel Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:16.2 +1:07.6

16 130 Olivia Clay-McDowell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:33.4 +1:24.8

17 442 Isaac London
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:44.1 +1:35.5

18 429 Lucas Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:48.2 +1:39.6

19 445 Lucy Mabin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:49.5 +1:40.9

20 339 Felix Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 15:05.4 +1:56.8

21 41 Reuben Hayne
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 15:07.6 +1:59.0

22 59 Jessica Mckenzie
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU20 F 15:11.5 +2:02.9

23 804 Harry Barton
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 15:13.0 +2:04.4

24 353 Madison Wos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:21.1 +2:12.5

25 139 Issy de Hair
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:21.3 +2:12.7
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

26 619 Peter Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 15:25.6 +2:17.0

27 166 Maia Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:26.9 +2:18.3

28 172 Katie Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 15:27.3 +2:18.7

29 221 Mei Von Dadelszen
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:33.1 +2:24.5

30 706 Annabel Tuck
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:38.8 +2:30.2

31 6 Brooke Duffy
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU16 F 15:40.1 +2:31.5

32 1016 Zoe Hilton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:41.9 +2:33.3

33 420 Paul Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 15:42.1 +2:33.5

34 203 Phoebe Sims
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:47.8 +2:39.2

35 571 David Kettles
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 16:04.3 +2:55.7

36 157 Scarlett Gregory
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 16:06.5 +2:57.9

36 760 Emily Eastwood
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 16:06.5 +2:57.9

38 58 Gwen Mcgrath
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU18 F 16:11.7 +3:03.1

39 3 Graeme Butcher
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 16:25.3 +3:16.7

39 250 Micah Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 16:25.3 +3:16.7

41 270 Joseph Du Toit
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU18 M 16:42.3 +3:33.7

42 212 Sophie Taylor
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU20 F 16:43.0 +3:34.4

43 437 Todd Krieble
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 16:43.6 +3:35.0

44 298 Stephen Mair
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 16:55.8 +3:47.2

45 211 Holly Taylor
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU20 F 17:08.8 +4:00.2

46 398 David Creamer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 17:13.2 +4:04.6

47 644 Karl Van Polanen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 17:16.8 +4:08.2

48 488 Kelvin Wong
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 17:18.9 +4:10.3

49 401 Bridget Douglas
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 17:20.7 +4:12.1

50 155 Eva Green
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 17:25.2 +4:16.6

51 88 William Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 17:29.0 +4:20.4

52 1002 Philip Wallace
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M60 M 17:35.5 +4:26.9

53 713 Mason Kyle
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 17:37.6 +4:29.0

54 317 Elme Pienaar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 17:43.2 +4:34.6

55 710 Hugo Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 17:45.5 +4:36.9

56 186 Graeme Moss
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 18:02.7 +4:54.1

57 722 Maya Postrzygacz
Victoria University Athletic Club 

WU20 F 18:11.5 +5:02.9
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

58 220 Michelle van looy
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 18:19.3 +5:10.7

59 18 Tony Price
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M65 M 18:21.9 +5:13.3

60 286 David Hood
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 18:26.8 +5:18.2

61 199 Jan Sheppard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 18:27.5 +5:18.9

62 431 Alastair Kenworthy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 18:28.6 +5:20.0

63 421 Victoria Humphries
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 18:34.9 +5:26.3

64 656 Kevin Thompson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 18:35.5 +5:26.9

65 36 Marian Goodwin
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 18:36.6 +5:28.0

66 523 Guy Dryden
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 18:37.5 +5:28.9

67 133 Bianca Cornell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 18:42.1 +5:33.5

68 632 Glen Wallis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 18:58.0 +5:49.4

69 607 Peter Shaw
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 19:20.9 +6:12.3

70 192 Marie Pugh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 19:31.6 +6:23.0

71 541 Betty Harp
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 19:45.4 +6:36.8

72 137 Melissa Crompton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 19:50.0 +6:41.4

73 573 Tanya Lavington
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 19:53.2 +6:44.6

74 16 Lloyd Millar
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 19:58.1 +6:49.5

75 655 Bruce Stewart
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 20:26.6 +7:18.0

76 661 Quaid Rawhiti-Hotter
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

MU16 M 20:28.6 +7:20.0

77 641 michael duthie
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 20:31.6 +7:23.0

78 255 Olivia Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 20:41.0 +7:32.4

79 367 Alan Carman
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

M60 M 20:48.6 +7:40.0

80 465 Neil Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 21:08.6 +8:00.0

81 590 Karyn Mclean
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W50 F 21:16.8 +8:08.2

82 396 Peter Corbett
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 21:27.8 +8:19.2

83 667 Tony Dawbin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 21:30.6 +8:22.0

84 543 Dave Hatfield
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 21:55.5 +8:46.9

85 12 Ray Haste
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 22:02.0 +8:53.4

86 659 Georgina Cox
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

W50 F 22:05.2 +8:56.6

87 825 John Skinnon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M70 M 22:09.0 +9:00.4

88 135 Sheryne Coverdale
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 22:13.1 +9:04.5

89 618 Don Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 22:34.2 +9:25.6
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

90 23 Frances Spite
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W65 F 22:40.8 +9:32.2

91 4 Norman Chu
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 22:41.2 +9:32.6

92 747 Chris Wilson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W60 F 22:41.3 +9:32.7

93 129 Martyn Cherry
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 22:41.8 +9:33.2

94 113 Judith Taylor
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

W65 F 22:43.2 +9:34.6

95 87 Vanessa Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 22:46.6 +9:38.0

96 636 Helen Willis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 23:40.0 +10:31.4

97 191 Denise Pilcher
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 24:33.3 +11:24.7

98 547 Beverley Hodge
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 24:36.1 +11:27.5

99 95 John Wood
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M70 M 24:37.0 +11:28.4

100 1015 Ross Lake
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M70 M 24:37.3 +11:28.7

101 32 Donald Coley
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 24:54.0 +11:45.4

102 120 Michael Binkhorst
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 25:02.3 +11:53.7

103 642 David Farlow
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 25:24.1 +12:15.5

104 204 Jean Skilton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 25:37.3 +12:28.7

105 520 Loretta Desourdy
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 26:28.7 +13:20.1

106 361 Richard Owen
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M70 M 28:00.2 +14:51.6

107 21 Megan Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W50 F 29:12.2 +16:03.6

4 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 215 Isobel Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:16.2 -

2 130 Olivia Clay-McDowell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:33.4 +0:17.2

3 445 Lucy Mabin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:49.5 +0:33.3

4 59 Jessica Mckenzie
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU20 F 15:11.5 +0:55.3

5 353 Madison Wos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:21.1 +1:04.9

6 139 Issy de Hair
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:21.3 +1:05.1

7 166 Maia Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:26.9 +1:10.7

8 172 Katie Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 15:27.3 +1:11.1

9 221 Mei Von Dadelszen
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:33.1 +1:16.9

10 706 Annabel Tuck
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:38.8 +1:22.6

11 6 Brooke Duffy
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU16 F 15:40.1 +1:23.9
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

12 1016 Zoe Hilton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:41.9 +1:25.7

13 203 Phoebe Sims
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:47.8 +1:31.6

14 157 Scarlett Gregory
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 16:06.5 +1:50.3

14 760 Emily Eastwood
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 16:06.5 +1:50.3

16 58 Gwen Mcgrath
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU18 F 16:11.7 +1:55.5

17 212 Sophie Taylor
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU20 F 16:43.0 +2:26.8

18 211 Holly Taylor
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU20 F 17:08.8 +2:52.6

19 401 Bridget Douglas
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 17:20.7 +3:04.5

20 155 Eva Green
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 17:25.2 +3:09.0

21 317 Elme Pienaar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 17:43.2 +3:27.0

22 722 Maya Postrzygacz
Victoria University Athletic Club 

WU20 F 18:11.5 +3:55.3

23 220 Michelle van looy
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 18:19.3 +4:03.1

24 199 Jan Sheppard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 18:27.5 +4:11.3

25 421 Victoria Humphries
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 18:34.9 +4:18.7

26 36 Marian Goodwin
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 18:36.6 +4:20.4

27 133 Bianca Cornell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 18:42.1 +4:25.9

28 192 Marie Pugh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 19:31.6 +5:15.4

29 541 Betty Harp
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 19:45.4 +5:29.2

30 137 Melissa Crompton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 19:50.0 +5:33.8

31 573 Tanya Lavington
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 19:53.2 +5:37.0

32 255 Olivia Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 20:41.0 +6:24.8

33 590 Karyn Mclean
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W50 F 21:16.8 +7:00.6

34 659 Georgina Cox
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

W50 F 22:05.2 +7:49.0

35 135 Sheryne Coverdale
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 22:13.1 +7:56.9

36 23 Frances Spite
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W65 F 22:40.8 +8:24.6

37 747 Chris Wilson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W60 F 22:41.3 +8:25.1

38 113 Judith Taylor
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

W65 F 22:43.2 +8:27.0

39 87 Vanessa Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 22:46.6 +8:30.4

40 636 Helen Willis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 23:40.0 +9:23.8

41 191 Denise Pilcher
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 24:33.3 +10:17.1

42 547 Beverley Hodge
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 24:36.1 +10:19.9

43 204 Jean Skilton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 25:37.3 +11:21.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

44 520 Loretta Desourdy
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 26:28.7 +12:12.5

45 21 Megan Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W50 F 29:12.2 +14:56.0

4 km Female - W50

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 172 Katie Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 15:27.3 -

2 401 Bridget Douglas
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 17:20.7 +1:53.4

3 220 Michelle van looy
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 18:19.3 +2:52.0

4 199 Jan Sheppard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 18:27.5 +3:00.2

5 192 Marie Pugh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 19:31.6 +4:04.3

6 137 Melissa Crompton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 19:50.0 +4:22.7

7 590 Karyn Mclean
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W50 F 21:16.8 +5:49.5

8 659 Georgina Cox
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

W50 F 22:05.2 +6:37.9

9 21 Megan Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W50 F 29:12.2 +13:44.9

4 km Female - W60

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 421 Victoria Humphries
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 18:34.9 -

2 36 Marian Goodwin
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 18:36.6 +0:01.7

3 573 Tanya Lavington
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 19:53.2 +1:18.3

4 747 Chris Wilson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W60 F 22:41.3 +4:06.4

5 87 Vanessa Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 22:46.6 +4:11.7

6 636 Helen Willis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 23:40.0 +5:05.1

7 191 Denise Pilcher
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 24:33.3 +5:58.4

4 km Female - W65

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 541 Betty Harp
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 19:45.4 -

2 135 Sheryne Coverdale
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 22:13.1 +2:27.7

3 23 Frances Spite
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W65 F 22:40.8 +2:55.4

4 113 Judith Taylor
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

W65 F 22:43.2 +2:57.8

5 547 Beverley Hodge
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 24:36.1 +4:50.7

6 204 Jean Skilton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 25:37.3 +5:51.9

4 km Female - W70
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 520 Loretta Desourdy
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 26:28.7 -

4 km Female - WU16

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 215 Isobel Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:16.2 -

2 130 Olivia Clay-McDowell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:33.4 +0:17.2

3 445 Lucy Mabin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 14:49.5 +0:33.3

4 221 Mei Von Dadelszen
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:33.1 +1:16.9

5 6 Brooke Duffy
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU16 F 15:40.1 +1:23.9

6 1016 Zoe Hilton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:41.9 +1:25.7

7 203 Phoebe Sims
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 15:47.8 +1:31.6

8 157 Scarlett Gregory
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 16:06.5 +1:50.3

9 317 Elme Pienaar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 17:43.2 +3:27.0

10 133 Bianca Cornell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU16 F 18:42.1 +4:25.9

11 255 Olivia Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU16 F 20:41.0 +6:24.8

4 km Female - WU18

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 353 Madison Wos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:21.1 -

2 139 Issy de Hair
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:21.3 +0:00.2

3 166 Maia Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:26.9 +0:05.8

4 706 Annabel Tuck
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 15:38.8 +0:17.7

5 760 Emily Eastwood
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 16:06.5 +0:45.4

6 58 Gwen Mcgrath
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU18 F 16:11.7 +0:50.6

7 155 Eva Green
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 17:25.2 +2:04.1

4 km Female - WU20

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 59 Jessica Mckenzie
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU20 F 15:11.5 -

2 212 Sophie Taylor
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU20 F 16:43.0 +1:31.5

3 211 Holly Taylor
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU20 F 17:08.8 +1:57.3

4 722 Maya Postrzygacz
Victoria University Athletic Club 

WU20 F 18:11.5 +3:00.0

4 km Male - Overall
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 93 Jacob Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:08.6 -

2 334 Cameron Starr
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:27.3 +0:18.7

3 383 Hugo Campion
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:33.7 +0:25.1

4 1005 Will Cleaver-Paris
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:35.1 +0:26.5

5 328 Finley Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:39.1 +0:30.5

6 83 Finnigan Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:47.1 +0:38.5

7 190 Tom Pescini
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:48.3 +0:39.7

8 251 Leo Bialy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:54.1 +0:45.5

9 285 Charlie Hobbs
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:55.0 +0:46.4

10 447 Lachlan Maclean
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:59.0 +0:50.4

11 728 Silas Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:05.9 +0:57.3

12 1019 Guy Lester
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:06.3 +0:57.7

13 384 Sebastian Campion
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:07.9 +0:59.3

14 345 James Wallace
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:15.6 +1:07.0

15 442 Isaac London
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:44.1 +1:35.5

16 429 Lucas Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:48.2 +1:39.6

17 339 Felix Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 15:05.4 +1:56.8

18 41 Reuben Hayne
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 15:07.6 +1:59.0

19 804 Harry Barton
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 15:13.0 +2:04.4

20 619 Peter Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 15:25.6 +2:17.0

21 420 Paul Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 15:42.1 +2:33.5

22 571 David Kettles
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 16:04.3 +2:55.7

23 3 Graeme Butcher
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 16:25.3 +3:16.7

23 250 Micah Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 16:25.3 +3:16.7

25 270 Joseph Du Toit
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU18 M 16:42.3 +3:33.7

26 437 Todd Krieble
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 16:43.6 +3:35.0

27 298 Stephen Mair
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 16:55.8 +3:47.2

28 398 David Creamer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 17:13.2 +4:04.6

29 644 Karl Van Polanen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 17:16.8 +4:08.2

30 488 Kelvin Wong
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 17:18.9 +4:10.3

31 88 William Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 17:29.0 +4:20.4

32 1002 Philip Wallace
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M60 M 17:35.5 +4:26.9
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

33 713 Mason Kyle
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 17:37.6 +4:29.0

34 710 Hugo Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 17:45.5 +4:36.9

35 186 Graeme Moss
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 18:02.7 +4:54.1

36 18 Tony Price
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M65 M 18:21.9 +5:13.3

37 286 David Hood
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 18:26.8 +5:18.2

38 431 Alastair Kenworthy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 18:28.6 +5:20.0

39 656 Kevin Thompson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 18:35.5 +5:26.9

40 523 Guy Dryden
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 18:37.5 +5:28.9

41 632 Glen Wallis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 18:58.0 +5:49.4

42 607 Peter Shaw
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 19:20.9 +6:12.3

43 16 Lloyd Millar
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 19:58.1 +6:49.5

44 655 Bruce Stewart
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 20:26.6 +7:18.0

45 661 Quaid Rawhiti-Hotter
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

MU16 M 20:28.6 +7:20.0

46 641 michael duthie
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 20:31.6 +7:23.0

47 367 Alan Carman
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

M60 M 20:48.6 +7:40.0

48 465 Neil Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 21:08.6 +8:00.0

49 396 Peter Corbett
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 21:27.8 +8:19.2

50 667 Tony Dawbin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 21:30.6 +8:22.0

51 543 Dave Hatfield
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 21:55.5 +8:46.9

52 12 Ray Haste
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 22:02.0 +8:53.4

53 825 John Skinnon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M70 M 22:09.0 +9:00.4

54 618 Don Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 22:34.2 +9:25.6

55 4 Norman Chu
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 22:41.2 +9:32.6

56 129 Martyn Cherry
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 22:41.8 +9:33.2

57 95 John Wood
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M70 M 24:37.0 +11:28.4

58 1015 Ross Lake
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M70 M 24:37.3 +11:28.7

59 32 Donald Coley
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 24:54.0 +11:45.4

60 120 Michael Binkhorst
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 25:02.3 +11:53.7

61 642 David Farlow
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 25:24.1 +12:15.5

62 361 Richard Owen
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M70 M 28:00.2 +14:51.6

4 km Male - M60
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 619 Peter Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 15:25.6 -

2 420 Paul Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 15:42.1 +0:16.5

3 571 David Kettles
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 16:04.3 +0:38.7

4 3 Graeme Butcher
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 16:25.3 +0:59.7

5 298 Stephen Mair
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 16:55.8 +1:30.2

6 398 David Creamer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 17:13.2 +1:47.6

7 644 Karl Van Polanen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 17:16.8 +1:51.2

8 488 Kelvin Wong
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 17:18.9 +1:53.3

9 88 William Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 17:29.0 +2:03.4

10 1002 Philip Wallace
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M60 M 17:35.5 +2:09.9

11 431 Alastair Kenworthy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 18:28.6 +3:03.0

12 656 Kevin Thompson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 18:35.5 +3:09.9

13 523 Guy Dryden
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 18:37.5 +3:11.9

14 632 Glen Wallis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 18:58.0 +3:32.4

15 607 Peter Shaw
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 19:20.9 +3:55.3

16 641 michael duthie
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 20:31.6 +5:06.0

17 367 Alan Carman
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

M60 M 20:48.6 +5:23.0

18 465 Neil Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 21:08.6 +5:43.0

19 12 Ray Haste
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 22:02.0 +6:36.4

20 618 Don Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 22:34.2 +7:08.6

21 129 Martyn Cherry
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 22:41.8 +7:16.2

22 32 Donald Coley
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 24:54.0 +9:28.4

4 km Male - M65

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 437 Todd Krieble
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 16:43.6 -

2 186 Graeme Moss
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 18:02.7 +1:19.1

3 18 Tony Price
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M65 M 18:21.9 +1:38.3

4 286 David Hood
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 18:26.8 +1:43.2

5 655 Bruce Stewart
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 20:26.6 +3:43.0

6 543 Dave Hatfield
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 21:55.5 +5:11.9

7 120 Michael Binkhorst
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 25:02.3 +8:18.7
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4 km Male - M70

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 16 Lloyd Millar
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 19:58.1 -

2 396 Peter Corbett
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 21:27.8 +1:29.7

3 667 Tony Dawbin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 21:30.6 +1:32.5

4 825 John Skinnon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M70 M 22:09.0 +2:10.9

5 4 Norman Chu
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 22:41.2 +2:43.1

6 95 John Wood
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M70 M 24:37.0 +4:38.9

7 1015 Ross Lake
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M70 M 24:37.3 +4:39.2

8 642 David Farlow
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 25:24.1 +5:26.0

9 361 Richard Owen
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M70 M 28:00.2 +8:02.1

4 km Male - MU16

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 93 Jacob Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:08.6 -

2 334 Cameron Starr
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:27.3 +0:18.7

3 328 Finley Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:39.1 +0:30.5

4 83 Finnigan Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:47.1 +0:38.5

5 285 Charlie Hobbs
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 13:55.0 +0:46.4

6 384 Sebastian Campion
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:07.9 +0:59.3

7 345 James Wallace
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:15.6 +1:07.0

8 429 Lucas Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:48.2 +1:39.6

9 339 Felix Topp
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 15:05.4 +1:56.8

10 41 Reuben Hayne
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 15:07.6 +1:59.0

11 804 Harry Barton
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 15:13.0 +2:04.4

12 250 Micah Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 16:25.3 +3:16.7

13 713 Mason Kyle
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 17:37.6 +4:29.0

14 710 Hugo Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 17:45.5 +4:36.9

15 661 Quaid Rawhiti-Hotter
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

MU16 M 20:28.6 +7:20.0

4 km Male - MU18

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 383 Hugo Campion
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:33.7 -

2 1005 Will Cleaver-Paris
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:35.1 +0:01.4
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

3 190 Tom Pescini
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:48.3 +0:14.6

4 251 Leo Bialy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:54.1 +0:20.4

5 447 Lachlan Maclean
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 13:59.0 +0:25.3

6 728 Silas Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:05.9 +0:32.2

7 1019 Guy Lester
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:06.3 +0:32.6

8 442 Isaac London
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU18 M 14:44.1 +1:10.4

9 270 Joseph Du Toit
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU18 M 16:42.3 +3:08.6

8 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 365 Eric Speakman
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 25:52.6 -

2 817 Callum Stewart
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 26:06.7 +0:14.1

3 585 Joe Martin
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU20 M 26:28.8 +0:36.2

4 719 Joshua Fitzgerald
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:34.6 +0:42.0

5 666 Liam Chesney
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 26:41.1 +0:48.5

6 174 Connor Kemp
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 26:41.9 +0:49.3

7 724 Max Taylor
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:47.5 +0:54.9

8 723 Lorcan Rabbitte
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:57.6 +1:05.0

9 125 Theo Bray
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 27:11.8 +1:19.2

10 358 Ryan Hunt
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 28:03.3 +2:10.7

11 390 Daniel Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 28:13.9 +2:21.3

12 505 Joel Carman
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 28:17.3 +2:24.7

13 734 John O'Driscoll
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 28:25.6 +2:33.0

14 725 Thomas Williams
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 28:30.7 +2:38.1

15 552 Nick Horspool
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 28:36.5 +2:43.9

16 595 Murendeni Netshituka
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 28:41.0 +2:48.4

17 788 Anthony jackson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 29:14.2 +3:21.6

18 416 Samuel Hansby
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 29:27.5 +3:34.9

19 519 Stephen Day
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 29:38.2 +3:45.6

20 198 Scott Russell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 29:46.5 +3:53.9

21 567 Simon Keller
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 30:07.2 +4:14.6

22 460 Kumiko Otani
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 30:35.6 +4:43.0
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

23 456 Graeme Morrison
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 30:47.8 +4:55.2

24 9 Whana Gordon
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M50 M 30:50.6 +4:58.0

25 276 Brian Garmonsway
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 31:08.6 +5:16.0

26 733 William O'Connor
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 31:12.3 +5:19.7

27 746 Darius Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

SM M 31:15.8 +5:23.2

28 374 Will Bell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 31:16.4 +5:23.8

29 727 Seth Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 31:23.0 +5:30.4

30 582 Andrew Marsland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 31:29.0 +5:36.4

31 679 Valentino Luna Hernandez
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 31:33.3 +5:40.7

32 648 Paul Evans
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 31:33.8 +5:41.2

33 799 Adam Whiskin
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 31:42.2 +5:49.6

34 620 Todd Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 31:52.9 +6:00.3

35 262 Josh Campbell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 32:04.2 +6:11.6

36 336 Hugh Taylor
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 32:06.5 +6:13.9

37 502 Mel Brandon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 32:08.8 +6:16.2

38 581 Kyle Malone
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 32:21.0 +6:28.4

39 151 Darren Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 32:24.4 +6:31.8

40 123 Butch Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 32:42.1 +6:49.5

41 179 Deborah Lynch
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 32:51.8 +6:59.2

42 354 Tim Berry
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M35 M 32:55.0 +7:02.4

43 528 Geoff Ferry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 33:07.1 +7:14.5

44 626 Brendon Thompson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 33:17.5 +7:24.9

45 373 John Beale
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 33:18.7 +7:26.1

46 745 Glen Fraser
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 33:30.1 +7:37.5

47 805 Harrison Cooper
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 33:32.6 +7:40.0

48 66 Matthew Murdoch
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SM M 33:34.6 +7:42.0

49 754 Noah McNeill
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU20 M 33:38.6 +7:46.0

50 184 Darcy Mellsop
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 33:53.6 +8:01.0

51 132 Trent Corbett
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 33:58.0 +8:05.4

52 214 Catriona Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 34:02.0 +8:09.4

53 415 Willie Gunn
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:15.3 +8:22.7

54 153 Samuel Grave
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:22.3 +8:29.7
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

55 256 Phil Broughton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 34:47.4 +8:54.8

56 464 Colin Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:48.1 +8:55.5

57 295 Madeline Keown
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 34:59.9 +9:07.3

58 71 Chris Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 35:01.5 +9:08.9

59 556 Bex Hutchinson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 35:52.4 +9:59.8

60 752 Harnie Jo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 35:57.3 +10:04.7

61 503 Amanda Broughton
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 35:59.2 +10:06.6

62 480 Callum Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 36:10.1 +10:17.5

63 478 Miranda Spencer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 36:14.0 +10:21.4

64 77 Mathew Rogers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:33.1 +10:40.5

65 31 Paul Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:45.9 +10:53.3

66 378 Alaina Brent
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 36:54.7 +11:02.1

67 65 Mark Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:56.3 +11:03.7

68 650 Anthony Randell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 37:07.0 +11:14.4

69 330 Philip Secker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:17.9 +11:25.3

70 37 Richard Griffith
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 37:20.0 +11:27.4

71 35 Kylie Fayen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 37:29.6 +11:37.0

72 578 Kasey Mackinnon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 37:38.9 +11:46.3

73 327 Darryl Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:42.3 +11:49.7

74 797 Zac Milne
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 37:45.4 +11:52.8

75 350 Kyle Wealleans
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:58.3 +12:05.7

76 614 Alice Sowry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 38:01.2 +12:08.6

77 816 Petra Simms
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 38:14.5 +12:21.9

78 663 Claire Brent
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 38:17.0 +12:24.4

79 337 Sarah Tobin
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 38:17.8 +12:25.2

80 559 Matyas James
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 38:19.1 +12:26.5

81 647 Lucy Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 38:28.0 +12:35.4

82 53 Michael Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 38:34.4 +12:41.8

83 287 Anthony Hughes
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 38:35.2 +12:42.6

84 347 Rachel Watson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 39:19.3 +13:26.7

85 451 Robert MccGuigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 40:08.5 +14:15.9

86 302 Shar Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 40:40.3 +14:47.7
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

87 249 Carl Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 41:02.3 +15:09.7

88 343 Bethany Walker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 41:12.5 +15:19.9

89 210 Anita Tan
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 41:33.5 +15:40.9

90 62 Keryn Morgan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 42:03.8 +16:11.2

91 116 Jennifer Alderton-Moss
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 42:10.0 +16:17.4

92 293 Andreas Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 42:26.7 +16:34.1

93 84 Paul Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 42:40.4 +16:47.8

94 314 Nicole Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 42:50.1 +16:57.5

95 56 Shaun Mahoney
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 43:20.3 +17:27.7

96 507 Jiwon Chun
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 43:46.9 +17:54.3

97 686 Shazia Khan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SW F 52:31.6 +26:39.0

98 119 Anneke Binkhorst
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 59:36.6 +33:44.0

8 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 460 Kumiko Otani
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 30:35.6 -

2 502 Mel Brandon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 32:08.8 +1:33.2

3 179 Deborah Lynch
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 32:51.8 +2:16.2

4 214 Catriona Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 34:02.0 +3:26.4

5 295 Madeline Keown
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 34:59.9 +4:24.3

6 556 Bex Hutchinson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 35:52.4 +5:16.8

7 752 Harnie Jo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 35:57.3 +5:21.7

8 503 Amanda Broughton
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 35:59.2 +5:23.6

9 478 Miranda Spencer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 36:14.0 +5:38.4

10 378 Alaina Brent
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 36:54.7 +6:19.1

11 35 Kylie Fayen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 37:29.6 +6:54.0

12 578 Kasey Mackinnon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 37:38.9 +7:03.3

13 614 Alice Sowry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 38:01.2 +7:25.6

14 816 Petra Simms
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 38:14.5 +7:38.9

15 663 Claire Brent
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 38:17.0 +7:41.4

16 337 Sarah Tobin
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 38:17.8 +7:42.2

17 647 Lucy Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 38:28.0 +7:52.4
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

18 347 Rachel Watson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 39:19.3 +8:43.7

19 302 Shar Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 40:40.3 +10:04.7

20 343 Bethany Walker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 41:12.5 +10:36.9

21 210 Anita Tan
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 41:33.5 +10:57.9

22 62 Keryn Morgan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 42:03.8 +11:28.2

23 116 Jennifer Alderton-Moss
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 42:10.0 +11:34.4

24 314 Nicole Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 42:50.1 +12:14.5

25 507 Jiwon Chun
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 43:46.9 +13:11.3

26 686 Shazia Khan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SW F 52:31.6 +21:56.0

27 119 Anneke Binkhorst
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 59:36.6 +29:01.0

8 km Female - SW

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 460 Kumiko Otani
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 30:35.6 -

2 179 Deborah Lynch
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 32:51.8 +2:16.2

3 295 Madeline Keown
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 34:59.9 +4:24.3

4 478 Miranda Spencer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 36:14.0 +5:38.4

5 578 Kasey Mackinnon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 37:38.9 +7:03.3

6 614 Alice Sowry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 38:01.2 +7:25.6

7 816 Petra Simms
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 38:14.5 +7:38.9

8 647 Lucy Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 38:28.0 +7:52.4

9 343 Bethany Walker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 41:12.5 +10:36.9

10 116 Jennifer Alderton-Moss
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 42:10.0 +11:34.4

11 686 Shazia Khan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SW F 52:31.6 +21:56.0

12 119 Anneke Binkhorst
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 59:36.6 +29:01.0

8 km Female - W35

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 502 Mel Brandon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 32:08.8 -

2 214 Catriona Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 34:02.0 +1:53.2

3 556 Bex Hutchinson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 35:52.4 +3:43.6

4 752 Harnie Jo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 35:57.3 +3:48.5

5 503 Amanda Broughton
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 35:59.2 +3:50.4
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

6 378 Alaina Brent
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 36:54.7 +4:45.9

7 35 Kylie Fayen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 37:29.6 +5:20.8

8 663 Claire Brent
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 38:17.0 +6:08.2

9 337 Sarah Tobin
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 38:17.8 +6:09.0

10 347 Rachel Watson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 39:19.3 +7:10.5

11 302 Shar Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 40:40.3 +8:31.5

12 210 Anita Tan
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 41:33.5 +9:24.7

13 62 Keryn Morgan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W35 F 42:03.8 +9:55.0

14 314 Nicole Penny
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 42:50.1 +10:41.3

15 507 Jiwon Chun
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 43:46.9 +11:38.1

8 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 365 Eric Speakman
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 25:52.6 -

2 817 Callum Stewart
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 26:06.7 +0:14.1

3 585 Joe Martin
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU20 M 26:28.8 +0:36.2

4 719 Joshua Fitzgerald
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:34.6 +0:42.0

5 666 Liam Chesney
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 26:41.1 +0:48.5

6 174 Connor Kemp
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 26:41.9 +0:49.3

7 724 Max Taylor
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:47.5 +0:54.9

8 723 Lorcan Rabbitte
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:57.6 +1:05.0

9 125 Theo Bray
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 27:11.8 +1:19.2

10 358 Ryan Hunt
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 28:03.3 +2:10.7

11 390 Daniel Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 28:13.9 +2:21.3

12 505 Joel Carman
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 28:17.3 +2:24.7

13 734 John O'Driscoll
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 28:25.6 +2:33.0

14 725 Thomas Williams
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 28:30.7 +2:38.1

15 552 Nick Horspool
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 28:36.5 +2:43.9

16 595 Murendeni Netshituka
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 28:41.0 +2:48.4

17 788 Anthony jackson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 29:14.2 +3:21.6

18 416 Samuel Hansby
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 29:27.5 +3:34.9

19 519 Stephen Day
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 29:38.2 +3:45.6
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

20 198 Scott Russell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 29:46.5 +3:53.9

21 567 Simon Keller
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 30:07.2 +4:14.6

22 456 Graeme Morrison
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 30:47.8 +4:55.2

23 9 Whana Gordon
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M50 M 30:50.6 +4:58.0

24 276 Brian Garmonsway
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 31:08.6 +5:16.0

25 733 William O'Connor
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 31:12.3 +5:19.7

26 746 Darius Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

SM M 31:15.8 +5:23.2

27 374 Will Bell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 31:16.4 +5:23.8

28 727 Seth Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 31:23.0 +5:30.4

29 582 Andrew Marsland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 31:29.0 +5:36.4

30 679 Valentino Luna Hernandez
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 31:33.3 +5:40.7

31 648 Paul Evans
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 31:33.8 +5:41.2

32 799 Adam Whiskin
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 31:42.2 +5:49.6

33 620 Todd Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 31:52.9 +6:00.3

34 262 Josh Campbell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 32:04.2 +6:11.6

35 336 Hugh Taylor
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 32:06.5 +6:13.9

36 581 Kyle Malone
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 32:21.0 +6:28.4

37 151 Darren Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 32:24.4 +6:31.8

38 123 Butch Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 32:42.1 +6:49.5

39 354 Tim Berry
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M35 M 32:55.0 +7:02.4

40 528 Geoff Ferry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 33:07.1 +7:14.5

41 626 Brendon Thompson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 33:17.5 +7:24.9

42 373 John Beale
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 33:18.7 +7:26.1

43 745 Glen Fraser
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 33:30.1 +7:37.5

44 805 Harrison Cooper
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 33:32.6 +7:40.0

45 66 Matthew Murdoch
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SM M 33:34.6 +7:42.0

46 754 Noah McNeill
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU20 M 33:38.6 +7:46.0

47 184 Darcy Mellsop
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 33:53.6 +8:01.0

48 132 Trent Corbett
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 33:58.0 +8:05.4

49 415 Willie Gunn
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:15.3 +8:22.7

50 153 Samuel Grave
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:22.3 +8:29.7

51 256 Phil Broughton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 34:47.4 +8:54.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

52 464 Colin Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:48.1 +8:55.5

53 71 Chris Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 35:01.5 +9:08.9

54 480 Callum Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 36:10.1 +10:17.5

55 77 Mathew Rogers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:33.1 +10:40.5

56 31 Paul Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:45.9 +10:53.3

57 65 Mark Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:56.3 +11:03.7

58 650 Anthony Randell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 37:07.0 +11:14.4

59 330 Philip Secker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:17.9 +11:25.3

60 37 Richard Griffith
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 37:20.0 +11:27.4

61 327 Darryl Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:42.3 +11:49.7

62 797 Zac Milne
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 37:45.4 +11:52.8

63 350 Kyle Wealleans
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:58.3 +12:05.7

64 559 Matyas James
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 38:19.1 +12:26.5

65 53 Michael Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 38:34.4 +12:41.8

66 287 Anthony Hughes
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 38:35.2 +12:42.6

67 451 Robert MccGuigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 40:08.5 +14:15.9

68 249 Carl Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 41:02.3 +15:09.7

69 293 Andreas Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 42:26.7 +16:34.1

70 84 Paul Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 42:40.4 +16:47.8

71 56 Shaun Mahoney
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 43:20.3 +17:27.7

8 km Male - M35

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 390 Daniel Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 28:13.9 -

2 734 John O'Driscoll
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 28:25.6 +0:11.7

3 552 Nick Horspool
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 28:36.5 +0:22.6

4 788 Anthony jackson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 29:14.2 +1:00.3

5 416 Samuel Hansby
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 29:27.5 +1:13.6

6 519 Stephen Day
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 29:38.2 +1:24.3

7 276 Brian Garmonsway
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 31:08.6 +2:54.7

8 374 Will Bell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 31:16.4 +3:02.5

9 582 Andrew Marsland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 31:29.0 +3:15.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

10 679 Valentino Luna Hernandez
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 31:33.3 +3:19.4

11 648 Paul Evans
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 31:33.8 +3:19.9

12 354 Tim Berry
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M35 M 32:55.0 +4:41.1

13 528 Geoff Ferry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 33:07.1 +4:53.2

14 373 John Beale
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 33:18.7 +5:04.8

15 745 Glen Fraser
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 33:30.1 +5:16.2

16 132 Trent Corbett
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 33:58.0 +5:44.1

17 256 Phil Broughton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 34:47.4 +6:33.5

18 71 Chris Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 35:01.5 +6:47.6

19 480 Callum Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 36:10.1 +7:56.2

20 77 Mathew Rogers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:33.1 +8:19.2

21 31 Paul Burridge
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:45.9 +8:32.0

22 65 Mark Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 36:56.3 +8:42.4

23 37 Richard Griffith
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 37:20.0 +9:06.1

24 287 Anthony Hughes
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 38:35.2 +10:21.3

25 293 Andreas Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 42:26.7 +14:12.8

26 56 Shaun Mahoney
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 43:20.3 +15:06.4

8 km Male - M50

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 567 Simon Keller
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 30:07.2 -

2 456 Graeme Morrison
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 30:47.8 +0:40.6

3 9 Whana Gordon
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M50 M 30:50.6 +0:43.4

4 727 Seth Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 31:23.0 +1:15.8

5 620 Todd Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 31:52.9 +1:45.7

6 262 Josh Campbell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 32:04.2 +1:57.0

7 151 Darren Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 32:24.4 +2:17.2

8 123 Butch Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 32:42.1 +2:34.9

9 626 Brendon Thompson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 33:17.5 +3:10.3

10 184 Darcy Mellsop
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 33:53.6 +3:46.4

11 415 Willie Gunn
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:15.3 +4:08.1

12 153 Samuel Grave
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:22.3 +4:15.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

13 464 Colin Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 34:48.1 +4:40.9

14 650 Anthony Randell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 37:07.0 +6:59.8

15 330 Philip Secker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:17.9 +7:10.7

16 327 Darryl Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:42.3 +7:35.1

17 350 Kyle Wealleans
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 37:58.3 +7:51.1

18 559 Matyas James
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 38:19.1 +8:11.9

19 53 Michael Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 38:34.4 +8:27.2

20 249 Carl Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 41:02.3 +10:55.1

21 84 Paul Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 42:40.4 +12:33.2

8 km Male - MU20

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 585 Joe Martin
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU20 M 26:28.8 -

2 174 Connor Kemp
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 26:41.9 +0:13.1

3 125 Theo Bray
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 27:11.8 +0:43.0

4 754 Noah McNeill
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU20 M 33:38.6 +7:09.8

5 451 Robert MccGuigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 40:08.5 +13:39.7

8 km Male - SM

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 365 Eric Speakman
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 25:52.6 -

2 817 Callum Stewart
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 26:06.7 +0:14.1

3 719 Joshua Fitzgerald
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:34.6 +0:42.0

4 666 Liam Chesney
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 26:41.1 +0:48.5

5 724 Max Taylor
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:47.5 +0:54.9

6 723 Lorcan Rabbitte
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 26:57.6 +1:05.0

7 358 Ryan Hunt
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 28:03.3 +2:10.7

8 505 Joel Carman
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 28:17.3 +2:24.7

9 725 Thomas Williams
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 28:30.7 +2:38.1

10 595 Murendeni Netshituka
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 28:41.0 +2:48.4

11 198 Scott Russell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 29:46.5 +3:53.9

12 733 William O'Connor
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 31:12.3 +5:19.7

13 746 Darius Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

SM M 31:15.8 +5:23.2
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

14 799 Adam Whiskin
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 31:42.2 +5:49.6

15 336 Hugh Taylor
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 32:06.5 +6:13.9

16 581 Kyle Malone
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 32:21.0 +6:28.4

17 805 Harrison Cooper
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 33:32.6 +7:40.0

18 66 Matthew Murdoch
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SM M 33:34.6 +7:42.0

19 797 Zac Milne
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 37:45.4 +11:52.8
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